CORRIGENDUM

Subject: Regarding small changes in E-TENDER of Submersible Motor (40 HP)

The e-tender of submersible motor (40 HP) has been published online starting from
31/12/2020 to 14/01/2021 with  terms and conditions has already been given. Now,

Department has made some editing in the same as follow:

1. In SECTION-IV (Sub-heading 1.1),the discharge value has given in the floated document
as 5000 to 000 LPM; it may read as 5000 to 6000 LPM.

2. In Checklist of tender document; points from Sr. No. 1 to 13 has been givenin the floated
documents; in addition, one point has been added as Sr. No. 14 (Do you agree to provide
full satisfaction in discharge carrying capacity of Submersible Motor as per tender

/¢

requirement?)

3.In SECTION-II (Terms and conditions of contract); points from Sr. No. 1 to 25 hasgivenin
the floated documents; one point has been added as Sr. No. 26 (The bidder has to provide
the full satisfaction in discharge carrying capacity of the machinery/ equipment’s as per

specification mentioned in the tender document).

»

As, the last date of opening E-tender has been schedu‘ledk:on 14/01/21, now in view of

above it has been extended to 21/01/21.

* 4-
c

2
#

-

O/l Store
(CED)



